Vikas Vinayak Deodhar, Practising Cost Accountant, Mumbai, (M. No. 3813) who was appointed by the Board 

thof Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 29  May, 2017, as a Cost Auditor, to audit the cost records, as 
may be ordered by the Central Government, on a remuneration of Rs. 2,30,000 (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty 
thousand only) plus reimbursement of out of pocket expenses plus Service Tax as applicable, for the Financial 
Year 2017-18 be and is hereby ratified.”

7. To consider and if thought fit, to pass, with or without modification(s), following resolution as a SPECIAL

[...]

• Approval / ratification of Remuneration to Cost Auditor : 
th The Audit Committee & the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29  May, 2017, have approved the 

appointment of Cost Auditor Mr. Vikas V. Deodhar, for the Financial Year 2017-18 on a remuneration of              
Rs. 2,30,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty thousand only)  plus reimbursement of out of pocket expenses plus 
Service Tax as applicable, subject to the ratification by the shareholders in the ensuing annual general meeting. 
Accordingly the remuneration is proposed for your approval.

None of the directors are deemed to be or interested in the resolution.